

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 31061 Version: 1 Name: Approval of an Intergov Agmnt relating to the Indian

Trace Sanitary Sewer & allowing certain properties within the City of Monona to connect to the Madison Sewer Utility in accordance with MGO 35.02(4)(b).

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/26/2013 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 9/3/2013 Final action: 9/3/2013

Enactment date: 9/5/2013 Enactment #: RES-13-00659

Title: Approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement relating to the Indian Trace Sanitary Sewer and allowing

certain properties within the City of Monona to connect to the Madison Sewer Utility in accordance

with MGO 35.02(4)(b).

Sponsors: Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Indian Trace San Swr Connection Agmnt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/3/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
8/21/2013	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
8/6/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
7/29/2013	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The Madison Sewer Utility will receive revenues (less than \$5,000 per year) from the new sewer customers and may experience minor service costs.

Title

Approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement relating to the Indian Trace Sanitary Sewer and allowing certain properties within the City of Monona to connect to the Madison Sewer Utility in accordance with MGO 35.02(4) (b).

Body

PREAMBLE

There are currently three buildings within the City of Monona that are connected and served by sanitary sewer owned and operated by the Madison Sewer Utility that are not currently customers or billed by the Madison Sewer Utility for service. The Common Council can allow properties outside the City of Madison to connect to Madison Sewer in accordance with MGO 35.02(4)(b). Allowing the existing connections to remain and the additional sewer customer revenue generated by having these Monona properties as customers of the Madison Sewer Utility are in the City's interest, with sewer connection terms established by an Intergovernmental Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council hereby finds that allowing the existing connections with the three buildings in the City of Monona currently connected and served by the City of Madison Sewer Utility is in the best interest of the City of Madison.

File #: 31061, Version: 1

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an intergovernmental agreement with the City of Monona relating to the Indian Trace Sanitary Sewer connection that will allow these connections to remain and the buildings to become customers of the City of Madison Sewer Utility, subject to terms approved by the City Attorney and the City Engineer.